



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 561/2023, I.A. 15451/2023, I.A. 15453/2023, I.A. 15454/2023, I.A. 19423/2023, I.A. 22252/2023, I.A. 24479/2023, I.A. 729/2024, I.A. 1508/2024, I.A. 5533/2024, I.A. 5564/2024
MRS KANIKA GAUTAM Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak K. Sharma, Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advs.

versus

M/S FLASH CLOUD CONSULTING & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Kunal Vashisht, Adv. for proposed defendant in I.A. 729/2023.
Mr. Sadre Alam, Adv. for D-2.
Mr. Chandrashekhar Chakalabbi,
Mr. Varnik Kunpaliya, Advs. for D-3/ICICI Bank

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
21.03.2024

%

At joint request, list the matter on 27.03.2024, the date already fixed.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MARCH 21, 2024

Pallavi