



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 561/2023**

MRS KANIKA GAUTAM

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Deepak K. Sharma, Adv.**

versus

M/S FLASH CLOUD CONSULTING & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv. for D-2**
Mr, Chandrashekhar Chakalabbi, and
Ms.Anusha, Adv s for defendant
no.3/ICICI Bank.(VC)
Mr. Ramesh Rawat, Adv. for
Proposed defendant for V. N. Purohit
and Company.
Mr. Kunal Vashist, Adv. for proposed
defendant in I.A. 729/2023

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.03.2024

I.A. 19423/2023 & I.A. 24479/2023 in CS(COMM) 561/2023

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 01.05.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 27, 2024

Pallavi