



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 561/2023, I.A. 15451/2023, I.A. 15453/2023, I.A. 15454/2023, I.A. 19423/2023, I.A. 22252/2023, I.A. 24479/2023, I.A. 729/2024, I.A. 1508/2024, I.A. 5533/2024, I.A. 5564/2024
MRS KANIKA GAUTAM Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak K. Sharma, Mr. Ashish Sharma, Mr. Sujeet Shukla, Advs.

versus

M/S FLASH CLOUD CONSULTING & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Ritwik Prasad, Adv. for D-2.
Mr. Kunal VAshisht, Adv. for proposed defendant Rajiv Saxena in I.A. 729/2024.
Mr. Ramesh Rawat, Adv. for proposed defendant in I.A. 22252/2023.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
01.05.2024

%

On behalf of defendant No.2, an adjournment has been sought as the main counsel Mr. Pankaj Bhagat is not available.

The same has not been opposed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff.

List on 02.08.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MAY 1, 2024/AR..