



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 561/2023 & I.As. 15453-54/2023, 19423/2023,
22252/2023, 24479/2023, 729/2024, 45385/2024, 45902/2024

MRS KANIKA GAUTAM

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neeraj Kumar Kaushik and Mr.
Mukul Bhardwaj, Proxy counsels

versus

M/S FLASH CLOUD CONSULTING & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sadre Alam, Advocate for D-2
Mr. Chandrashekhar Chakalabbi and
Mr. Varnik Kundaliya, Advocates for
D-12

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

20.12.2024

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has circulated an adjournment slip
with the consent of the defendant.

At request, adjourned to 03.04.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

DECEMBER 20, 2024/rhc