



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 561/2023, I.A. 15453-15454/2023, I.A. 19423/2023, I.A. 22252/2023, I.A. 24479/2023, I.A. 729/2024, I.A. 45385/2024, I.A. 45902/2024 & I.A. 3462/2025

MRS KANIKA GAUTAM

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Sharma, Mr. Ashish
Sharma and Mr. Neeraj Kumar
Kaushik, Advs.

versus

M/S FLASH CLOUD CONSULTING
& ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sadre Alam, Advocate for D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

03.04.2025

Learned counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment, which is not
opposed.

The parties will make a list of the pending applications and identify
the applications which have become infructuos. The list shall be handed
over to the Court Master on or before 19.08.2025.

At request, list on **21.08.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 3, 2025/msh

Click here to check corrigendum, if any