



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 561/2023, I.A. 15453/2023, I.A. 15454/2023, I.A. 19423/2023, I.A. 22252/2023, I.A. 24479/2023, I.A. 729/2024, I.A. 45385/2024, I.A. 45902/2024, I.A. 3462/2025

MRS KANIKA GAUTAM

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak K. Sharma, Mr. Neeraj Kumar and Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocates.

versus

M/S FLASH CLOUD CONSULTING & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ashwani Kumar Gupta, Advocate for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

21.08.2025

1. Counsel for the parties submit that the parties have been referred for mediation under the 'Special Mediation Drive'.
2. At joint request, renotify on 20th January, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 21, 2025

Vivek/-