



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 561/2023 & I.A. 15453/2023, I.A. 15454/2023, I.A.
19423/2023, I.A. 22252/2023, I.A. 24479/2023, I.A. 729/2024, I.A.
45385/2024, I.A. 45902/2024, I.A. 3462/2025, I.A. 23925/2025

MRS KANIKA GAUTAM

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

M/S FLASH CLOUD CONSULTING & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. A. K. Gupta, Advocate for D-1.
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

14.07.2026

1. The Advocates are abstaining from work today.
2. List on 03.11.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 14, 2026

SZ